
AYDELQTTE'S BUSINESS COLLEGE, Shorthand Course,

Y. M . C. A. Building, OaTl^d, Cal. jBonthS, $60.

5 uj
-

J
a

p y i

344 Mof OAKLAND. Mon

Moffitt Herbert,
,

physician, r 22d cor
Webster

" Jas (Blake, Moffitt & Towne) S F,
r 22d cor Webster

" Jas K; elk SF,r 22d cor Webster
" Jos D, cond S P Co, r 1377 8th
" Libbie G Miss, r 563 24th
" Lucy Miss, r 22d cor Webster
" Margaret F Miss, r 623 E 14th
" Mary F Miss, r 6z3 E 14th
" Nellie W Miss, r 623 E 14th
Moga'dos Manuel, lab, r 1069 E 19th
Mogensen Andrew P, longshoreman,

r Racine nr Alcatraz av
Mogenson Jas, carp S F, r Mattie av

nr Adeline
Mohr Henry (Mohr & Ruedi). r 1104

3d
" Henry (Rankin & Mohr), r 1919

Market
" & Ruedi (H Mohr and C Ruedi)

meat mkt 854 Market
" see also Moore
Moine Eugene, shoes 218 San Pablo av,

r same
Moir Annie Miss, weaver C C Mills, r

528 Kennedy
" David, emp C C Mills, r 622 E Valdez
" Geo, eng. r 689 24th
" Jas, foreman C C Mills, r 528 Ken-

nedy
" Jessie Miss, r 528 Kennedy
Moist Harvey E, elk Smallman & Cum-

ming, r 1315 11th av
Mokler Chas, r 47th nr San Pablo av
" Jas H, blksmith Bdy nr McAdam,

r same
" see also Mockler
MOLE JOHN (Mann & Mole), r 1210

E 22d
Moles Robt, mach C C Mills, r 1190 E

16th
Moliere J W Mrs, r 568 12th
Molinari Angelo, scavenger, r Lusk av

nr 40th
Molinengo Michael, emp M V Cem, r

Whitmore nr Bdy
Moll Chas F, r 918 24th
" Ida D Miss, r 918 24th

Moller Conrad, shoemkr 615 San Pablo
av, r same

" Lillie Miss, r 476 Prospect av
MOLLER WILLIAM (Dalziel & Mol-

ler), r 476 Prospect av
" see also Moeller
Molony Jas J, elk, r 515 39th
Molteni Louis, r 45th nr Cherry
Monaghan Edw, emp S P Co, r 1416

11th
" Frank J, painter S P Co, r 1214

Campbell
" Johanna Mrs, r 1416 11th
" Laughlin, peddler, r 482 21st
" Wm, emp S P Co, r 814 Center
" Wm, hostler C McCleverty, r 868

Bdy
Monahan Annie, dom 437 Hawthorne
" Jas E, elk S F. r 839 Fallon
" Lizzie Mrs, dom 1103 Filbert
MONARCH BICYCLES, C F Salomon-

son 399 12th
" Con Gold Mining Co, 465 9th

! Monck Geo J, bkbndr, r 529 22d

.

j

" Rolla C, mach, r 1374 10th
I " see also Monk
Mondini Jos, lab. r 536 42d

! Money Mary L Mrs. birds 619 San
Pablo av, r same

" Matthew H, r 619 San Pablo . av
Mongelardo Giovanni, emp C C L Co
Mongelaz Chas J, died July 8, '96
" Josephine Mrs, r 862 Franklin
Momica Maria Mrs, r 659 4th
Monk Nellie Miss, r 1167- 36th
" Nels, cement layer, r Wheeler av

cor Lane
" see also Monck
Monnet Emma Miss, ,r 855 Jackson
" Louis, mining, r 855 Jackson
Monnichman John W, stevedore S F,

r 1344 25th av
Monroe Alice E Miss, r 63 Valley
MONROE CHARLES G (Taft & Pen-

noyer) r 714 20th
" Francis S, bkkpr, r 63 Valley
" Harry, painter, r 226 San Pablo av
" John, emp Phelan & Fish, r 474 9th
" Julia A Mrs, r 1563 11th av
" Julian R, elk The Lace House, r 63

Valley
" Walter A, elk C G Hardy, r 63 Val-

ley
" see also Munro
Monrose Louiisa Miss, millinery 976

7th, r 962 7th
!
Monson Chas, picture framer, r Clare-

mont av nr Telegraph av
" Fredk B, carp S F, r 1103 E 22d
" see also Munson
Montague Chas, r 466 22d
" Eleanor Miss, elk Salinger Bros, r

516 11th.
" Ella Miss, bkkpr Metcalf & Met-

calf, r 412 E 10th
" Florence Mrs, clairvoyant 1103*£

Bdy, r same
" Ida. R Miss, r 516 11th
" Jas P, master mariner, r 412 E 10th
" Tempe Mrs, r 516 11th
Montana Block, 1156-1162 7th
" Hall, 1160^ 7th
Monteiro Mary Mrs, r 821 Magnolia
Monteith Andrew J, emp U S Mint

S F, r 1324 Myrtle
Mon tell Minnie Miss, r 371 10th
" Richd N, nailer Judson Mfg Co, r

2126 Union
Montero Lena Miss, opr Keller &

Fitzgerald, r 856 Magnolia
" Nicholas, lab Judson Mfg Co, r 856

Magnolia
Montgomery Annie, dom 476 Prospect

av
" Annie J, dom 502 E 15th
" Belle Miss, r 1569 5th
" Carrie Miss, asst A F Merriman &

Son, r 810 Jefferson
" Fannie T Mrs, r 1420 Castro
" Geo S, r Rose av, Beulah
" John D, driver Oakland Pioneer

Soda Water Co, r 502 24th
" John L, lab, r 810 Jefferson
" Mary E Miss, r 774 11th
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